REV.06.07.17 Assembled in the UsA
Description:
At 7.5 or 9 watts per foot, Cirrus Channel Wall Wash contains 85+ or 95+ CRI
LEDs. Fixture mounts 24 inches from wall, and includes a split canopy that
mounts on standard junction box. May be ordered with a Slim Profile Channel
Junction Box (C-1RE-JBOX). Mounting clips are provided every 18 inches.
Cirrus is powered by a Class 2 remote power supply up to 40 feet away.
Available from 12 inches to 120 inches/10 feet (10DC) or to 144 inches/12

REV.06.07.17 Assembled in the UsA
ELECTRoNiC LoW-VoLTagE (ELV) PoWER SUPPLiES & RECoMMENDED DiMMERS†
oRDERiNg CoDES
PSB-2x100W-ELV-24VDC PSB-3x100W-ELV-24VDC PSB-4x100W-ELV-24VDC
SPECiFiCaTioNS
MAXIMUM LOAD 2X96W 3X96W 4X96W
INPUt VOLtAgE 120VAC 120VAC 120VAC
OUtPUt VOLtAgE 24VDC 24VDC 24VDC
DIMENSIONS 12.15" X 6.48" X 2.18" 14" X 10" X 3" 17" X 13" X 3"
CLASSIFICAtION CLASS 2 CLASS 2 CLASS 2
IN WALL MOUNtINg PSB-2X100W-ELV-24VDC-IW N/A N/A
DiMMiNg aND CoNTRoLS
LUtRON DIVA: DVELV-300P • • •
LUtRON SKyLARK: SELV-300P • • •
LUtRON RADIO RA2: RRD-6NA • • •
LUtRON MAEStRO: MAELV-600 • • •
LEgRAND ADORNE: ADtP-703tUM4 • • •
†22K - 57K color temperatures are compatible with 0-10V, ELV, and Lutron Hi-lume® Power Supplies. Warm Dim (27D, 30D) color temperatures are only compatible with ELV power supplies. tunable White (2K4K)
color temperature is compatible with 0-10V, ELV, DMX, and Lutron Hi-lume® Power Supplies. Dynamic Color (RgB, RgB+W) and Static Color (Amber, Blue, green, or Red) are compatible with DMX
Power Supplies.
REQUiRED CoMPoNENTS: 24VDC ELV Compatible Power Supplies.
14"
(35.5cm)
8.5"
(21.6cm)
5.1 x 14.25 inch in-Wall Mounting Kit: Includes power supply, box cover
and stud hangers for installing Junction Box in wall. Select "IW" in the options
section of compatible power supply ordering codes if an In-Wall Mounting
Kit is needed.
ordering Codes: PSB-60W-ELV-24VDC-IW, PSB-100W-ELV-24VDC-IW
8.5 x 14 inch in-Wall Mounting Kit: Includes power supply, box cover
and stud hangers for installing Junction Box in wall. Select "IW" in the options
section of compatible power supply ordering codes if an In-Wall Mounting
Kit is needed.
ordering Codes: PSB-2x60W-ELV-24VDC-IW, PSB-2x100W-ELV-24VDC-IW
14.25"
(36.2cm)
5.1"
(13cm)
ELECTRoNiC LoW-VoLTagE (ELV) PoWER SUPPLiES & RECoMMENDED DiMMERS†
oRDERiNg CoDES
PS-60L-ELV-24VDC PSB-60W-ELV-24VDC PSB-2x60W-ELV-24VDC PSB-100W-ELV-24VDC
SPECiFiCaTioNS
MAXIMUM LOAD 60W-NIC, 50W-IC (FItS IN JBOX) 60W 2X60W 96W
INPUt VOLtAgE 120VAC 120VAC 120VAC 120VAC
OUtPUt VOLtAgE 24VDC 24VDC 24VDC 24VDC
DIMENSIONS 2.25" X 1.25" X 0.83" 8.125" X 2" X 1.75" 12.15" X 6.48" X 2.18" 9.25" X 3.5" X 2"
CLASSIFICAtION CLASS 2 CLASS 2 CLASS 2 CLASS 2
IN WALL MOUNtINg N/A PSB-60W-ELV-24VDC-IW PSB-2X60W-ELV-24VDC-IW PSB-100W-ELV-24VDC-IW
DiMMiNg aND CoNTRoLS
LUtRON DIVA: DVELV-300P • • • •
LUtRON SKyLARK: SELV-300P • • • •
LUtRON RADIO RA2: RRD-6NA N/A • • •
LUtRON MAEStRO: MAELV-600 • • • •
LEgRAND ADORNE: ADtP-703tUM4 N/A • • •
cirrus chAnneL s1, squAre 1" Lens 24VDC SyStEM, 85+ OR 95+CRI
REV.06.07.17 Assembled in the UsA
0-10 VoLT (010) PoWER SUPPLiES & RECoMMENDED DiMMERS†
oRDERiNg CoDES
PSB-3x96W-010-24VDC PSB-4x96W-010-24VDC
SPECiFiCaTioNS
MAXIMUM LOAD 3X96W 4X96W
INPUt VOLtAgE 120-277VAC 120-277VAC
OUtPUt VOLtAgE 24VDC 24VDC
DIMENSIONS 14" X 10" X 3" 17" X 13" X 3"
CLASSIFICAtION CLASS 2 CLASS 2
IN WALL MOUNtINg N/A N/A
DiMMiNg aND CoNTRoLS
PHILIPS SUNRISE: SR1200ZtUNV • •
LUtRON DIVA: DVtV-WH • •
LUtRON NOVA t: NtStV-DV-XX • •
LUtRON gRAFIX EyE qS: qSgRJ-XP • •
LUtRON RADIO RA2: RRD-10ND • •
LEVItON: LEV40050 • •
LEVItON IP710-LFZ • •
LEgRAND: ADPD4FBL3P2W4 • •
†22K - 57K color temperatures are compatible with 0-10V, ELV, and Lutron Hi-lume® Power Supplies. Warm Dim (27D, 30D) color temperatures are only compatible with ELV power supplies. tunable White (2K4K)
color temperature is compatible with 0-10V, ELV, DMX, and Lutron Hi-lume® Power Supplies. Dynamic Color (RgB, RgB+W) and Static Color (Amber, Blue, green, or Red) are compatible with DMX
Power Supplies.
0-10 VoLT (010) PoWER SUPPLiES & RECoMMENDED DiMMERS†
oRDERiNg CoDES
PSB-25W-010-24VDC PSB-60W-010-24VDC PSB-96W-010-24VDC PSB-2x96W-010-24VDC
SPECiFiCaTioNS
MAXIMUM LOAD 25W 60W 96W 2X96W
INPUt VOLtAgE 120VAC 120-277VAC 120-277VAC 120-277VAC
OUtPUt VOLtAgE 24VDC 24VDC 24VDC 24VDC
DIMENSIONS 12.4" X 3.12" X 2.18" 12.4" X 3.12" X 2.18" 12.4" X 3.12" X 2.18" 12.15" X 6.48" X 2.18"
CLASSIFICAtION CLASS 2 CLASS 2 CLASS 2 CLASS 2
IN WALL MOUNtINg PSB-25W-010-24VDC-IW PSB-60W-010-24VDC-IW PSB-96W-010-24VDC-IW PSB-2X96W-010-24VDC-IW
DiMMiNg aND CoNTRoLS
PHILIPS SUNRISE: SR1200ZtUNV • • • •
LUtRON DIVA:: DVtV-WH • • • •
LUtRON NOVA t: NtStV-DV-XX • • • •
LUtRON gRAFIX EyE qS: qSgRJ-XP • • • •
LUtRON RADIO RA2: RRD-10ND • • • •
LEVItON: LEV40050 • • • •
LEVItON IP710-LFZ • • • •
LEgRAND: ADPD4FBL3P2W4 • • • •
REQUiRED CoMPoNENTS: 24VDC 0-10V Compatible Power Supplies.
14"
(35.5cm)
8.5"
(21.6cm)
5.1 x 14.25 inch in-Wall Mounting Kit: Includes power supply, box cover
and stud hangers for installing Junction Box in wall. Select "IW" in the options
section of compatible power supply ordering codes if an In-Wall Mounting
Kit is needed.
ordering Codes: PSB-25W-010-24VDC-IW, PSB-60W-010-24VDC-IW,
PSB-96W-010-24VDC-IW
8.5 x 14 inch in-Wall Mounting Kit: Includes power supply, box cover
and stud hangers for installing Junction Box in wall. Select "IW" in the options
section of compatible power supply ordering codes if an In-Wall Mounting
Kit is needed.
ordering Codes: PSB-2X96W-010-24VDC-IW
14.25"
(36.2cm)
5.1"
(13cm)